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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3210

ANSWERED ON 21ST AUGUST, 2025


REGIONAL TELECOM TRAINING CENTRE IN ODISHA


3210  SMT. SULATA DEO:


 Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Ministry will consider setting up a regional telecom training centre or postal training institute in Odisha to serve Eastern India; and


(b) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(DR. PEMMASANI CHANDRA SEKHAR)


(a) There is no proposal, for setting up a Regional Telecom Training Centre or Postal Training

Institute in Odisha to serve Eastern India, is presently under consideration.


(b) There are three training centers operational under Department of Telecom (DoT) which primarily caters to the training requirements of entire country including Odisha. A Regional Training

Centre (RTC) was established by Department of Post (DoP) at Bhubaneswar on 03.06.2020. The

Centre has been operational under Department of Post since 01.12.2020 and primarily caters to the training requirements of the Odisha Circle. In addition, 17 Workplace Training Centres (WTCs) have already been set up across Odisha to meet ground-level training needs within the Circle.


*****

